

GRANT COUNTY SOUTH DAKOTA PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE 210 East 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-7580 Fax: 605-432-7515

## Agendas for the meetings of the Grant County Board of Adjustments and Grant County Planning Commission

Scheduled Meeting Date: Monday, March 13th, 2023; Meeting Time: 4:00 p.m. In-person basement of the Courthouse

The March regular scheduled meetings for the Grant County Board of Adjustments and Planning Commission have been cancelled.

The next scheduled meetings will be on Tuesday, April 18<sup>th</sup> at 4:00 p.m.

Steve Berkner, Grant Count Zoning Officer